07/28/ 01 FC: Form **PTO-1595** 



U.S

s. Department	OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1028023	¥ ¥ ¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemano.	ched original documents or conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philip D. Roberts	Name: Jeffrey A. McCoy
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Jeffrey A. McCoy  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes    No	33752 Robles Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	Dana Point, California 92629
Assignment	•
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: same as above
□ Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 05/19/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 04/29/2004
A Detect Application No (a)	B. Patent No.(s)
291209594	, ,
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Kit M. Stetina, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.	☑ Enclosed
75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Aliso Viejo, California 92656	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: same as above	
1004 NBETACHE 00000064 29209594	19-4330
021 40.00 OP	(Attack duplicate conv. of this page if poving by deposit conv. of
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy
Kit M Stetina	May 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional): STRAM-003D

Whereas, I, Philip D. Roberts of 426 Dahlia Avenue, Corona del Mar, California 92625, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HALF-PIPE BED

X for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed concurrently herewith.

Whereas, **Jeffrey A. McCoy** of **Dana Point**, **California**, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is **33752 Robles Drive**, **Dana Point**, **California 92629**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument: I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19 day of May, 2004, at Caront Der Man, CA.
Philip D. Roberts
State of California ) SS:
County of Orange )
Before me personally appeared said Philip D. Roberts and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
deed this
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.
□ Total of forms are submitted.

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 07/19/2004